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Additional Details

FOOS GEAR AVAILABLE FOR 

SALE FROM 518 FOOS

Advertised prize money reflects actual 2015 payouts with 84 paying participants. $825 added to the 

Amateur events this year. An increase in year over year participants will equal LARGER PAYOUTS!

3/5 IN OPEN EVENTS WHEN PLACING IN THE MONEY

5:00 PM No Conflict Handicap Dbls 2/3 - 1/7

1:00 PM Pro Doubles 2/3 - 2/3

NY CUP - 4 MAN ROTO
3/5 - 2/3
2/3 - 2/3
2/3 - 2/3

10:00 PM

3/5 - 2/3

2/3

NEW YORK STATE OPEN
10th annual   $15,000

FOOSBALL CHAMPIONSHIPS

P45 E40

AM30

P45 E40

AM30

$20/$20

$50.00 Registration Fee - $15.00 Single Event Reg Fee (Max $50)

3:00 PM Beginner Singles/Doubles 2/3 - 2/3

10:30 AM
Open Singles

2/3 - 2/3

11:00 AM Events Continue

1501 - 2500
2501 - 4500
4501 - 6500

    EVERGUIDE TOURNAMENT SOFTWARE
Jim Stevens will be on hand to commentate, record, and 

webcast all the action to foos fans around the world. 

Amateur

Women

$160
$90

ED ES PD PS OD
PD PS OD OS
OD OS OM
OD OS OM

AD AS ED ES PD PS

AM40

$150
$180
$200
$180
$210

Rank Package includes WD WS

1001 - 1500

AMATEUR 

DOUBLES

$160
$100

$60
$40

$300
$150
$100

EXPERT 

SINGLES
$150 
$90 

$50 
$50 

$300
$180
$70 $100

$30/$30

$50

$50

OPEN         

SINGLES
$800

Early Bird DYP

WOMENS 

SINGLES

$20/$20$150/$150
$80/$80

$40/$40/$40/$40

$25/$25

2/3 - 2/3
Packages

P75
AM40 $40 TEAME60 AM40

June 9th-12th 2016

MEGA      

DYP

EXPERT 

DOUBLES
$400

OPEN 

MIXED

Sharp Shooters Billiards 35 E Main St, Amsterdam NY 12010(518)627-4634sharpshootersbilliards.com

$300
$250

EVENT

1st

2nd

3rd

4th

5th/6th

7th/8th

$1,600
$1,000
$600
$400

$200/$200

$110/$110

$150

$650

$450
$300

OPEN        

DOUBLES

PRO           

DOUBLES

PRO              

SINGLES

$800
$450
$230
$150

Sunday
9:30 AM Pro Singles 3/5  SE

Expert
Pro
Elite

Friday

P75

WOMENS 

DOUBLES

E60 AM40 $25.00 
INDIVIDUAL 

ENTRY

INDIVIDUAL 

ENTRY

5th/6th

8:00PM

7th/8th

9th/12th

Thursday

6:00 PM
Expert Doubles

1:30 PM Women's Doubles
3:00 PM

EVENT
AMATEUR 

SINGLES
$150 $300

$200

$150
$80

$75

$50

Open Doubles

2/3 - 2/3
Saturday

Master 6501 & UP
3:00 PM AM Doubles

Events Continue
9:30 AM Expert Singles

8:00 PM Mega DYP

10:30 AM

10:30 PM Open Mixed

2/3 - 1/7

3/5  SE

2/3 - 2/3

3/5  SE

1st

2nd

3rd

4th

12:00 PM
Women's Singles

11:30 AM

$400
$275

$150
$150

$25/$25

AM Singles

* Event registration ends 30 min prior to start time

* Masters and Elites play risk free

* $10 Entry - Thurs DYP, Beg Events, Handicap Dbls - 100% Payback

* Expect losers bracket matches to be played out later as needed to  

   ensure an appropriate Sunday finishing time.

* For more information contact Kevin Westcott @ (315)863-2814

* Final Purse Tally - 12:30 PM Sunday

ALL OPEN EVENTS - WIN BY 2 UP TO 8

Overnight Stay, Purse Breakdown, NY CUP, and Skills Challenge info see PAGE 2

http://sharpshootersbilliards.com/


50 Open events

70 Pro events

50 Expert events

170

SKILLS CHALLENGE PRESENTED BY MIKE PHILBROOK
Who doesn't love to perform a well executed trick shot like deadbar? Well, now you can earn some cash to do just that.

Event starts Saturday at 1:00PM and will continue throughout the weekend. $20 Entry
* Entry forms will list 10 available skill shots for you to choose from

* You will select 3 shots of your choice and 2 additional shots will be selected at random

* Contestants will have a total of 5 minutes (5 shots of each skill per minute) to execute and score

* 6 points available each minute (1 pt for the first 4 shots and 2 pts for the last money ball shot)

ROUND 1

ROUND 2
* The top 8 contestant point totals will advance to round 2

* Same rules apply except all skill shots will be random. Sudden death shootout for ties.

* Each player must reside within a 1.5 hour drive of the city and 

must have competed in a min of 3 local DYP's during last 6 months

* Team rosters are due by 12:00PM Saturday the 11th

* THE GUYS FROM TEAM ALBANY ARE THE DEFENDING CHAMPIONS

NY CUP DETAILS

Mention Sharpshooters for overnight rates above

The following is an example of the payouts with 170 players

Purse Disbursement and Payout Breakdown

Event Purse Percentage

65%

25%

10%

Open

Pro

Expert
100% of women's entriesWomen's

Overnight Stay Options (3 minute drive)

5502 Rt 30 S, Amsterdam NY 12010

(518) 843-5888
High-Speed Internet and Complimentary Breakfast

$70.00 per night - 1.5 Miles

Valley 

View 

Motor 

Inn

1351 NY-5S, Amsterdam NY 12010

(518) 842-5637
High-Speed Internet and Jacuzzi suites available

$65.00 per night - 1.6 Miles

* Only one team may represent each competing city

Example :  12 Team Entries = 3 Teams will place in the money

Pro Events Payout top 20%

Example : 40 Team Entries = 8 Teams will place in the money

Expert Events Payout top 15%

Example : 40 Team Entries = 6 Teams will place in the money

Women's Events Payout top 25%

Payout top 25%Open Events

*60/40 Cash division ratio between Doubles/Singles

Example : 40 Team Entries = 10 Teams will place in the money

Expert Packages $10,500.00

Total Total Purse $24,250.00

Pro/Master Packages $10,000.00

**Plus any individual entries $2,000.00

$26,250.00

65% - $17062.50

25% - $6562.50

10% - $2625.00

Women's events 20 Packages at an avg of $125 = $2500.00

EVENT OD OS PD PS ED ES WD WS

Amateur Packages $3,750.00

1st $4,000.00 $2,000.00 $1,400.00 $800.00 $700.00 $400.00 $800.00 $400.00

2nd $2,000.00 $1,000.00 $800.00 $500.00 $400.00 $250.00 $500.00 $275.00

3rd $1,500.00 $800.00 $500.00 $300.00 $250.00 $150.00 $200.00 $150.00

4th $800.00 $600.00 $300.00 $150.00 $125.00 $100.00 $75.00

5th6th $500.00 $350.00 $200.00 $100.00 $80.00 $75.00 $50.00

7th/8th $300.00 $300.00 $125.00 $75.00

9th/12th $150.00 $200.00 $75.00 $60.00

13th/16th $80.00 $40.00

PRIZE $$ $10,237.50 $6,825.00 $3,937.50 $2,625.00 $1,575.00 $1,050.00 $1,500.00 $1,000.00

17th/24th $25.00 $25.00


