Sharp Shooters Billiards

sharpshootersbilliards.com 35 E Main St, Amsterdam NY 12010(518)627-4634

Advertised prize money reflects actual 2015 payouts with 84 paying participants. \$825 added to the Amateur events this year. An increase in year over year participants will equal LARGER PAYOUTS!

	OPEN	PRO	WOMENS	EXPERT	AMATEUR	MEGA
EVENT	DOUBLES	DOUBLES	DOUBLES	DOUBLES	DOUBLES	DYP
1			\$300		1	
1st	\$1,600	\$800		\$300	\$300	\$400
2nd	\$1,000	\$450	\$180	\$150	\$150	\$250
3rd	\$600	\$230	\$7 0	\$100	\$100	\$160
4th	\$400	\$150		\$50	7	\$90
5th/6th	\$200/ <mark>\$200</mark>			\$30/\$30	{	\$50
7th/8th	\$110/\$110					
INDIVIDUAL	M100 P75	P75	P45 E40	E60 AM40	AM40	\$25.00
ENTRY	E60 A25	E60 A50	AM30	LOO AIVI40	7.0	\$25.00
EVENT	OPEN W	PRO	WOMENS	EXPERT	AMATEUR	OPEN
LVLIVI	SINGLES	SINGLES	SINGLES	SINGLES	SINGLES	MIXED
1st	\$800	\$400	\$160	\$150	\$150	\$300
2nd	\$6 50	\$275	\$100	\$90	\$75	\$200
3rd)	\$450	\$150	\$60	\$50	\$50	\$150
4th	\$300	\$150	\$40	\$50		\$80
5th/6th	\$150/\$150	\$25/\$25	\$10	\$20/\$20	16/	ΨOO
7th/8th	\$80/\$80	\$25/\$25				
		\$25/\$25		\$20/\$20		
9th/12th	\$40/\$40/\$40/\$40	P75	P45 E40			
INDIVIDUAL ENTRY	M100 P75 E35 A25	E60 A50	AM30	E60 AM40	AM40	\$40 TEAM
LIVINI	Thursday	200 7.00		Pack	cages	
8:00PM	Early Bird DYP	2/3 - 2/3	Amateur	1001 - 1500	AD AS ED ES P	D PS \$150
	Friday		Expert	1501 - 2500	ED ES PD PS	OD \$180
11:30 AM	AM Singles	3/5 SE	Pro	2501 - 4500	PD PS OD O	
3:00 PM	AM Doubles	2/3 - 1/7				
8:00 PM	Mega DYP	2/3 - 2/3	Master 6501 & UP OD OS OM \$210			
10:30 PM	Open Mixed Saturday	2/3 - 2/3	Women Rank Package includes WD WS \$50.00 Registration Fee - \$15.00 Single Event Reg Fee (Max \$50)			
9:30 AM	Expert Singles	3/5 SE				
10:30 AM	Events Continue	3/3 32	EVERGU	JIDE TOUR	NAMENT S	OFTWARE
10:30 AM	Women's Singles		jn/jdefo	Jim Stevens v	vill be on hand to com	mentate, record, and
12:00 PM	Open Singles	3/5 - 2/3	leuber 1	ി⊚മ∂ webcast all	the action to foos fans	around the world.
1:30 PM	Women's Doubles		518	OOS GEAR A	VAILABLE FO	TORNADO
3:00 PM 6:00 PM	Expert Doubles Open Doubles	2/3 - 2/3 3/5 - 2/3				,
10:00 PM	NY CUP - 4 MAN RO		COCKET	SALE FROM	1 518 FOOS	
10.001101	Sunday	2/3		Addition	al Details	
9:30 AM	Pro Singles	3/5 SE	* Event registration	n ends 30 min prior		
11:00 AM	Events Continue		* Final Purse Tally - 12:30 PM Sunday			
1:00 PM	Pro Doubles	2/3 - 2/3	* Masters and Elites play risk free			
3:00 PM	Beginner Singles/Dou		* \$10 Entry - Thurs DYP, Beg Events, Handicap Dbls - 100% Payback			
5:00 PM	No Conflict Handicap	* Expect losers bracket matches to be played out later as needed to				
	OPEN EVENTS - WIN BY		ensure an appropriate Sunday finishing time. * For more information contact Keyin Westcott @ (315)863-2814			
3/3 IN UPER	N EVENTS WHEN PLACI	ING IIN THE WIUNEY	* For more information contact Kevin Westcott @ (315)863-2814			

Overnight Stay Options (3 minute drive) 5502 Rt 30 S, Amsterdam NY 12010 (518) 843-5888 High-Speed Internet and Complimentary Breakfast \$70.00 per night - 1.5 Miles Valley View (518) 842-5637 Motor High-Speed Internet and Jacuzzi suites available

Mention Sharpshooters for overnight rates above

\$65.00 per night - 1.6 Miles

Inn

NY CUP DETAILS

- * Only one team may represent each competing city
- * Each player must reside within a 1.5 hour drive of the city and must have competed in a min of 3 local DYP's during last 6 months
 - * Team rosters are due by 12:00PM Saturday the 11th
- * THE GUYS FROM TEAM ALBANY ARE THE DEFENDING CHAMPIONS

Purse Disbursement and Payout Breakdown

Event	Purse Percentage
Open	65%
Pro	25%
Expert	10%

Women's 100% of women's entries

*60/40 Cash division ratio between Doubles/Singles

Open Events Payout top 25%

Example: 40 Team Entries = 10 Teams will place in the money

Pro Events Payout top 20%

Example : 40 Team Entries = 8 Teams will place in the money

Expert Events Payout top 15%

Example: 40 Team Entries = 6 Teams will place in the money

Women's Events Payout top 25%

Example: 12 Team Entries = 3 Teams will place in the money

The following is an example of the payouts with 170 players

50 Pro/Master Packages 70 Expert Packages 50 Amateur Packages 170 Total Total Purse **Plus any individual entries		\$1 \$ Purse \$2 ntries \$	0,000.00 0,500.00 3,750.00 4,250.00 2,000.00 6,250.00	Open events Pro events Expert events Women's events		25 10	65% - \$17062.50 25% - \$6562.50 10% - \$2625.00 20 Packages at an avg of \$125 = \$2500.00		
PRIZE \$\$	\$10,237.50	\$6,825.00	\$3,937.50	\$2,625.00	\$1,575.00	\$1,050.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,000.00	
EVENT	OD	os	PD	PS	ED	ES	WD	ws	
1st	\$4,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,400.00	\$800.00	\$700.00	\$400.00	\$800.00	\$400.00	
2nd	\$2,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$800.00	\$500.00	\$400.00	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$275.00	
3rd	\$1,500.00	\$800.00	\$500.00	\$300.00	\$250.00	\$150.00	\$200.00	\$150.00	
4th	\$800.00	\$600.00	\$300.00	\$150.00	\$125.00	\$100.00		\$75.00	
5th6th	\$500.00	\$350.00	\$200.00	\$100.00	\$80.00	\$75.00		\$50.00	

SKILLS CHALLENGE PRESENTED BY MIKE PHILBROOK

Who doesn't love to perform a well executed trick shot like deadbar? Well, now you can earn some cash to do just that.

Event starts Saturday at 1:00PM and will continue throughout the weekend. \$20 Entry

* Entry forms will list 10 available skill shots for you to choose from

ROUND 1

7th/8th

9th/12th

13th/16th

17th/24th

\$300.00

\$150.00

\$300.00

\$200.00

\$80.00

\$25.00

\$125.00

\$75.00

\$75.00

\$60.00

\$40.00

\$25.00

- * You will select 3 shots of your choice and 2 additional shots will be selected at random
- * Contestants will have a total of 5 minutes (5 shots of each skill per minute) to execute and score
- * 6 points available each minute (1 pt for the first 4 shots and 2 pts for the last money ball shot)

ROUND 2

- * The top 8 contestant point totals will advance to round 2
- * Same rules apply except all skill shots will be random. Sudden death shootout for ties.